Technical data
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation C90/5 C90/6 C90/7 C90/8
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, LP gas, mains power Diesel Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (t) 9 9 9 7
1.6 Load centre C (mm) 1295 1295 1295 1295
1.8 Load centre distance x (mm) 1127 1127 1127 1127
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 4500 4500 4500 4500
2.1 Service weight kg 34194 35473 35745 36717
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear kg 33245/9953 34323/10153 34472/10276 35231/10489
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear kg 19336/14858 20383/15090 20584/15161 21313/15404
3.1 Tyres, front/rear (SE = superelastic, P = pneumatic) P/P P/P P/P P/P
3.2 Tyre size, front 12.00 x 24 20pr 12.00 x 24 20pr 12.00 x 24 20pr 12.00 x 24 20pr
3.3 Tyre size, rear 12.00 x 24 20pr 12.00 x 24 20pr 12.00 x 24 20pr 12.00 x 24 20pr
3.5 Wheels, number, front/rear (x=driven) 4x/2 4x/2 4x/2 4x/2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 3300 3300 3300 3300
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 2067 2067 2067 2067
4.1 Mast/fork carriage/truck tilt, forward/backward a/b (°) 3/3.5 3/3.5 3/3.5 3/3.5
4.2 Heigth of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 9283 10731 11111 12399
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 12678 15574 16352 18926
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 15788 18684 19244 21818
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h5 (mm) 4179 4179 4179 4179
4.8 Height, operator’s seat/stand-on platform h6 (mm) 2999 2999 2999 2999
4.12 Towing coupling height h7 (mm) 600 600 600 600
4.15 Twistlock height lowered h13 (mm) 2290 2290 2290 2290
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 6677 6677 6677 6677
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 6509 6509 6509 6509
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 4000/2545 4000/2545 4000/2545 4000/2545
4.24 Width of attachment 20’ / 40’ s/e/l (mm) 6050/12150 6050/12150 6050/12150 6050/12150
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) – – – –
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 342 342 342 342
4.33 Aisle width with 20’ container Ast (mm) 9702 9702 9702 9702
4.34 Aisle width with 40’ container Ast (mm) 14232 14232 14232 14232
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 5792 5792 5792 5792
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 (mm) 2129 2129 2129 2129
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load km/h 25/26 25/26 25/26 25/26
5.2 Lift speed, with/without load m/s 0.58/0.58 0.58/0.58 0.58/0.58 0.58/0.58
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load m/s 0.54/0.54 0.54/0.54 0.54/0.54 0.54/0.54
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load kN 86.7 86.7 86.7 86.7
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load                         % 17.6/– 17.6/– 17.6/– 17.6/–
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load s 5 5 5 5
5.10 Service brake Wet disc Wet disc Wet disc Wet disc
6.4 Battery voltage, rated capacity V/Ah 2x 12/200 2x 12/200 2x 12/200 2x 12/200
7.1 Engine manufacturer/type Cummins Cummins Cummins Cummins
7.2 Engine performance according to ISO 1585 kW 142 142 142 142
7.3 Rated speed 1/min 2200 2200 2200 2200
7.4 Number of cylinders/displacement /cm3 6/6700 6/6700 6/6700 6/6700
7.5 Fuel consumption – average l/h – – – –